
ID Name Inschrift Rasse ID NK Geschlecgeboren Züchter N-Töchter ISET ITP Exterieur Vater Name MV

F0 LAKEFIELD Fond Hope CA 273925.9 HO m 04.12.1954 O. Foster, Clarkston, MI 5626 815 65 EX SPRING Farm

F1 No-Na-Me FOND MATT US 1392858.2 HO F0 m 20.12.1960 Hobart McVay, Hutchinson, KS 12969 822 85 EX 91 Lakefield Homer Sovereign

F2 Roybrook ACE CA 281397.3 HO F0 m 09.01.1962 Roy Ormiston, Brooklin, ON 42 746 58 EX Lakefield Haynescrest

F3 Rose Edge Sir Triune AMOS US 1446384.6 HO F0 m 10.01.1963 2694 912 83 Lakefield Ravenglen

F4 Roybrook TELSTAR CA 288790.5 RDC F2 m 13.12.1963 Roy Ormiston, Brooklin, ON 779 731 79 EX Ace Model

F141 KINGSTEAD Fond Hope US 1481973.5 HO F0 m 24.02.1965 323 576 58 EX Lakefield Winterthur Pabst

F5 Keendale LODGE Star Chief CA 297280.9 HO F4 m 16.11.1965 174 612 71 Telstar Echo Mac

F6 C FLORAROSE View Star CA 2530967.5 RED F4 f 01.02.1966 672 53 Telstar Centurion

F7 C Craigo PETRO Telstar US 7215543.1 RDC F4 f 23.10.1966 646 76 Telstar Petro

F8 Toppenhuster JOPI ROY CA 300906.1 HO F4 m 04.11.1966 A. J. Veninga, Burrits Rapids, ON 716 685 83 VG Telstar President

F9 Briarwood CHIEFTAIN CA 308045.9 HO F4 m 24.05.1968 Briarwood Farms, Elgin, ON 6950 677 69 EX Telstar Rockman

F10 Bond Haven ROYALSTAR CA 314415.1 HO F4 m 06.12.1969 Bond Haven Farm, Beeton, ON 7110 717 71 G Telstar Centurion

F11 Puget Sound Fond SHEILA US 7893959.2 HO F1 f 28.12.1969 Waltner Farms, Mount Vernon, WA 805 67 GV 87 Fond Matt Coronet

F12 Arlinda COMMANDER US 1580020.6 HO F1 m 01.05.1970 Wally Lindskoog, Turlock, CA 20849 711 67 Fond Matt Irvington

F13 Roybrook STARFLITE CA 320510.4 HO F2 m 28.07.1970 Roy Ormiston, Brooklin, ON 2862 720 64 VG Ace Model

F14 Weavers Shamrock TELEGRAND CA 319838.3 HO F4 m 08.08.1970 Weaver Bros, Belmont, ON 784 776 78 VG Telstar ABC Reflection

F15 A Puget Sound SHEIK CA 327279.3 HO F11 m 18.03.1972 23573 778 82 VG 85 Provin Sheila

F16 Hanover Hill TRIPLE Threat US 1629391.5 RED F4 m 24.04.1972 Peter Heffering, Port Perry, ON 18385 746 82 VG 89 Telstar Ellbank

F17 Poverty HOLLOW MILEStone US 1629385.4 HO F4 m 24.05.1972 20712 733 68 VG 85 Telstar Osborndale Ivanhoe

F18 Ronbeth TELMATT CA 327907.5 HO F1 m 01.04.1973 Ronald Warner, Hastings, ON 4869 814 78 VG Fond Matt Telstar

F19 Baumgartner Cita FIRESTAR US 1650943.6 RED F6 m 04.07.1973 3023 674 64 VG Citation R Florarose

F20 Wauk a Way Fond RELIANCE US 1669851.2 HO F1 m 01.06.1974 2144 789 85 VG Fond Matt Marquis

F21 Ultra WESTERN Matt CA 3342069 HO F1 m 12.09.1974 Sam Chalack, Cochrane, AB 556 659 83 VG Fond Matt Rockman

F22 A Bennett Farms BRIGHT US 8923857.8 RED F16 f 03.01.1975 852 82 EX 90 Triple Citation R

F23 CHESTER CH 714.5650.3497.5 RED F16 m 07.03.1975 Yerly Joseph, Lovens 374 711 73 32 87 Triple Reduke

F24 BOSPORUS CH 713.5710.2970.8 RED F16 m 25.04.1975 Jost Hans, Sumiswald 114 53 93 Triple Beat

F25 Agro Acres ATTRACTION CA 336765.9 HO F1 m 06.07.1975 Agro Bros, Hamilton, ON 1013 790 78 EX Fond Matt Roeland

F26 TEXAN CH 715.3400.1255.3 RED F16 m 21.10.1975 Bläsi Edgar, Härkingen 1412 727 67 44 94 Triple Sir

F27 Nunesdale Special MODEL US 1706859.8 HO F1 m 12.11.1975 Tom Nunes, CA 77 712 77 Fond Matt Osborndale Ivanhoe

F28 Ingholm TONDRA CA 339614.7 HO F1 m 17.02.1976 Ingholm Farms, Campbellford, ON 644 765 67 G Fond Matt Rockdale President

F29 A Sterk BOOTS Matt US 1720118.6 HO F1 m 10.05.1976 769 83 VG Fond Matt Bootmaker

F30 ED-Thor US 12040.1 RED F16 m 08.08.1976 788 78 Triple Majority

F31 INDECIS CH 310.0262.2027.9 HO F10 m 21.12.1976 Guillet Gérard, St. Martin 116 673 63 32 Royalstar Norcliff

F32 CLAY CH 310.0203.2352.5 HO F12 m 22.12.1976 Theiler Alfred, Meierskappel 364 625 62 43 Commander Tayside

F33 Mooreville Fond Matt FORMAT CA 342742.1 HO F1 m 01.03.1977 678 724 96 Fond Matt Clipper

F34 Howard Home Triple JAE US 9613867.0 RED F16 f 03.08.1977 Frank Howard, Whitewater, WI 840 78 Triple Majority

F35 Harcolm FOND LANCE CA 349667.0 HO F1 m 11.10.1978 Harcolm Farms, Beachville, ON 818 82 Fond Matt Citation R

F36 Nandette TT SPECKLE US 9993291.6 RED F16 f 11.11.1978 731 94 EX 93 Triple Marquis King

F37 Needle-Lane JON US 1802072.4 RED F16 m 03.02.1979 7626 732 75 VG 87 Triple King Wint

F38 BROCK CH 714.5310.4893.7 RED F16 m 06.10.1979 Strahm Hans Anton, Murten 540 770 70 43 90 Triple Topper

F39 HANOVER-Hill Triple R CA 354906.2 RED F16 m 11.10.1979 Peter Heffering, Port Perry, ON 845 695 77 Triple Citation R

F40 TINO CH 716.8100.2396.3 RED F16 m 14.10.1979 Jaccard Pierre, Ste-Croix 6608 668 75 42 89 Triple Topper

F41 TRIMBO CH 713.5900.4391.4 RED F16 m 23.11.1979 Allemann Peter, Tavannes 30535 755 76 55 97 Triple Majority

F42 Maview NICHOLAS TThreat US 1805208.4 RED F16 m 14.12.1979 19 736 88 Triple Elevation

F43 A Skagvale GERONIMO CA 362135.5 RED F16 m 01.01.1980 110 592 77 VG 85 Triple Citation R

F44 Leadfield CREATION US 1826808.9 RED F7 m 20.03.1980 746 80 Charlie Craigo Petro

F45 Marthaven SECURITY CA 359743.8 RED F16 m 29.07.1980 Douglas Martin, Woodstock, ON 136 732 73 VG 87 Triple Admin

F46 Howard-Home CAVEMAN US 1842371.6 RED F34 m 09.10.1980 Frank Howard, Whitewater, WI 12215 820 77 Cavalier Jae

F47 A Sir Browndale FIRE CA 392953.6 RED F16 m 17.04.1982 Browndale Farms, Paris, ON 2307 775 80 EX Regal Bright
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F48 TIMOTHY CH 715.3400.1638.4 RED F26 m 12.05.1982 Bläsi Edgar, Härkingen 682 648 70 55 96 Texan Haven

F49 SECURO CH 714.9900.9108.6 RED F45 m 07.12.1982 Dürret Hermann, Wünnewil 379 748 61 42 88 Security Bobi

F50 ABBA CH 713.6120.9807.6 RED F16 m 02.03.1983 Thiévent Jean-Marie, Les Reussilles 733 684 92 42 88 Texan Royaly

F51 Meadolake JUBILANT CA 376455.7 RED F16 m 14.09.1983 Gordon Atkinson, Barrie, ON 20450 579 87 EX Triple Majority

F52 Boltonmanor TITANIC CA 383361.1 RED F16 m 07.11.1984 Tom Jackson, Thamesford, ON 1735 759 85 VG 85 Triple Fond Matt

F53 Dubras FORMATION CA 382976.8 RED F16 m 14.11.1984 Jean Guy Morin, Dorchester, QC 1249 653 83 Triple Premier

F54 TRIVALENT DE 73566.8 RED F16 m 23.02.1985 3107 748 75 Triple Vali

F55 Ja-Bob HORIZON US 1992524.0 RED F37 m 08.06.1985 Mark Yeazel, Eaton, OH 1629 852 78 GP 80 Jon Tony

F56 Altona Lea FLAME CA 386916.0 RED F16 m 13.12.1985 Frank Barkey, Blackstock, ON 1278 597 72 EX Triple Starlite

F57 JOSEF DE 7056654.4 RED F30 m 12.05.1986 Zimmerer Thomas, Saulgau 565 722 86 E-D Thor Catsup

F58 Fulltonway of BEN US 2033989.0 RED F37 m 26.06.1986 289 646 57 Jon Vali

F59 LUPUS CH 713.4550.7262.2 SF F41 m 13.07.1986 Etter Ernst, Schüpfen 1275 977 82 33 88 Trimbo Uranus MO

F60 TANO CH 712.8560.6777.0 RED F40 m 11.08.1986 Niklaus Jakob, Hindelbank 12408 812 73 54 95 Tino James

F61 ODYSSEY Jon Baron US 2047120.0 RED F37 m 08.10.1986 1776 697 75 Jon Elevation

F62 BASIL CH 712.8960.4363.5 SF F40 m 18.10.1986 Bigler Hans, Langnau i. E. 3496 814 87 33 88 Tino Sarazin

F63 Centerdale VALENTINO US 2025083.6 RED F37 m 23.10.1986 758 729 79 Jon Elevation

F64 KATINO-Bolligen CH 712.1360.1680.1 SF F40 m 30.10.1986 Immag AG, Deisswil 4230 705 82 54 95 Tino Weavsup

F65 BELLO CH 713.8550.2289.0 SF F40 m 11.11.1986 Stacher Hans, Zuzwil 4830 632 89 44 92 Tino Rivarol

F66 ZAR CH 712.5610.6575.7 SF F41 m 26.11.1986 Hänni Rudolf & Res, Gerzensee 55 55 96 Trimbo Weavers

F67 GEIGER CH 713.8550.2305.7 SF F40 m 18.01.1987 Stacher Hans, Zuzwil 299 877 88 43 89 Tino Aelpler W

F68 Mr. Hitop Hanover BANGKOK US 2047368.6 RED F37 m 05.09.1987 1474 756 83 Jon Tony

F69 FOX CH 718.5400.1913.1 SF F41 m 04.10.1987 Schneider Hansueli, Neftenbach 2525 929 86 44 92 Trimbo Fez

F70 Feikje's RUBY NL 316124490.1 RED F30 m 31.01.1988 8011 757 76 E-D Thor Regal

F71 Stookey Elm Park SAYSO US 2090157.8 RED F36 m 08.10.1988 Jack Stookey, Leesburg, IN 1755 771 88 Star Speckle

F72 Stookey Elm Park SWATCH US 2090155.4 RED F36 m 17.10.1988 Jack Stookey, Leesburg, IN 6798 777 99 Star Speckle

F73 Barka TROUBADOUR CA 405801.3 RED F51 m 05.06.1989 Georges Malo, St Césaire, QC 6924 763 86 Jubliant Enhancer

F74 TRIMAG CH 710.4580.5199.9 SF F41 m 03.07.1989 Baur Heinz & Hanspeter, Travers 7982 943 95 43 90 Trimbo Magnetize

F75 C Belan MINGO Jubil CA 406593.6 RED F51 m 09.09.1989 Ferme Belan, Saint-Victor, QC 2065 790 80 Jubliant Astronaut

F76 REYNOld Jano NL 992357324.1 RED F51 m 12.09.1989 209 777 93 Jubilant Enhancer

F77 Ruti CHARME CA 50361457 RED F51 m 10.10.1989 Werner Renggli, Seagrave, ON 675 725 82 VG 86 Jubliant Enhancer

F78 ZETHUIS Jubilant NL 35083989.4 RED F51 m 28.11.1989 203 658 80 Jubliant Dominator

F79 JUMP NL 516824118.1 RED F51 m 29.12.1989 207 777 78 Jubilant Tonto

F80 Heiderlands MARCUS US 2128810.4 RED F51 m 21.02.1990 295 613 76 Jubliant Bova

F81 Little River MJ REGATTA CA 5058048.3 RED F51 m 14.03.1990 228 710 75 Jubliant Vali

B39 Stookey Elm Park BLACKROSE US 14085789.2 RDC F36 f 24.03.1990 Jack Stookey, Leesburg, IN 684 95 EX 96 Blackstar Speckle

B23 Stookey Elm Park REDSTAR US 2137701.3 RDC B1 m 29.03.1990 Jack Stookey, Leesburg, IN 4839 805 102 Blackstar Triple

F82 Granduc ROCKY RED CA 5155937.2 RED F51 m 07.05.1990 Leduc & Frères Ltee, Beauharmois, QC 1407 747 81 G 75 Jubilant Enhancer

F83 Altagen Jubilant CLINT US 2200946.3 RED F51 m 13.07.1990 781 777 84 VG 89 Jubilant Cannonade

F84 FASCO CH 712.4160.7275.6 SF F51 m 23.09.1990 Piquerez Robert, Epauvillers 1953 830 88 43 90 Jubilant Jerôme

F85 Shoremar Jubilant ALCOTT CA 5201419.1 RED F51 m 02.10.1990 Hardy Shore, London, ON 784 776 72 GP 80 Jubliant Triple

F86 Masal JEOPARDY US 2145771.5 RED F51 m 09.10.1990 361 682 83 Jubliant Triple

F87 Corbeil DELCO CA 5296742.8 RED F51 m 18.11.1990 Jacques Corbeil, St. Benoit, QC 12233 750 96 GP 84 Jubliant Lynmack

F88 Horizon RANGER CA 5280970.4 RED F51 m 24.11.1990 Horizon Holsteins, St. Marys, ON 1441 810 85 VG 85 Jubilant Chief Mark

F89 Desnette RALLY CA 5283418.8 RDC F51 m 28.11.1990 Jean Desrochers, Warwick, QC 290 870 86 EX Jubilant Chief Mark

F90 JEROM DE 67375.5 RED F51 m 12.12.1990 829 810 75 Jubliant Rex

F91 JUPILER LU 1089710678.7 RED F51 m 17.12.1990 654 755 75 Jubliant Vali

F92 Ja Bob HERNANDEZ US 2161785.0 RED F51 m 25.02.1991 Mark Yeazel, Eaton, OH 3020 789 82 VG 85 Jubilant Tony

F93 Heiderlands STERLING US 2181892.9 RED F51 m 19.09.1991 407 704 88 Jubliant Bova

F94 Arnell CARDINAL DE 820065.6 RED F51 m 14.12.1991 Arnell Farms, Smithvile, ON 112 732 77 Jubilant Sheik

F95 Cedarwal BRODIE CA 5654150.1 RED F82 m 04.07.1992 Cedarwal Farms, Abbotsford, BC 120 802 88 VG 85 Rocky Tony
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US 2181892.9 
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12.05.1982 Bläsi Edgar, Härkingen 

07.12.1982 Dürret Hermann, Wünnewil 

02.03.1983 Thievent Jean-Marie, Les Reussilles 

14.09.1983 Gordon Atkinson, Barrie, ON 

07.11.1984 Tom Jackson, Thamesford, ON 

14.11.1984 Jean Guy Morin, Dorchester, QC 

23.02.1985 

08.06.1985 Mark Yeazel, Eaton, OH 

13.12.1985 Frank Barkey, Blackstock, ON 

12.05.1986 Zimmerer Thomas, Saulgau 

26.06.1986 

13.07.1986 Etter Ernst, Schüpfen 

11.08.1986 Niklaus Jakob, Hindelbank 

08.10.1986 

18.10.1986 Bigler Hans, Langnau i. E. 

23.10.1986 

30.10.1986 Immag AG, Deisswil 

11.11.1986 Stacher Hans, Zuzwil 

26.11.1986 Hänni Rudolf & Res, Gerzensee 

18.01.1987 Stacher Hans, Zuzwil 

05.09.1987 

04.10.1987 Schneider Hansueli, Neftenbach 

31.01.1988 

08.10.1988 Jack Stookey, Leesburg, IN 

17.10.1988 Jack Stookey, Leesburg, IN 

05.06.1989 Georges Malo, St Césaire, QC 

03.07.1989 Baur Heinz & Hanspeter, Travers 

09.09.1989 Ferme Belan, Saint-Victor, QC 

12.09.1989 

10.10.1989 Werner Renggli, Seagrave, ON 

28.11.1989 

29.12.1989 

21.02.1990 

14.03.1990 

24.03.1990 Jack Stookey, Leesburg, IN 

29.03.1990 Jack Stookey, Leesburg, IN 

07.05.1990 Leduc & Fréres Ltee, Beauharmois, QC 

13.07.1990 

23.09.1990 Piquerez Robert, Epauvillers 

02.10.1990 Hardy Shore, London, ON 

09.10.1990 

18.11.1990 Jacques Corbeil, St. Benoit, QC 

24.11.1990 Horizon Holsteins, St. Marys, ON 

28.11.1990 Jean Desrochers, Warwick, QC 

12.12.1990 

17.12.1990 

25.02.1991 Mark Yeazel, Eaton, OH 

19.09.1991 

14.12.1991 Arnell Farms, Smithvile, ON 

04.07.1992 Cedarwal Farms, Abbotsford, BC 
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82 

88 

77 
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5596 Texan 

42 88 Security 

42 88 Texan 

EX Triple 

VG 85 Triple 

Triple 

Triple 

GP 80 Jon 

EX Triple 

E-D Thor 

Jon 

33 88 Trimbo 

54 95 Tino 

Jon 

33 88 Tino 

Jon 

54 95 Tino 

44 92 Tino 

55 96 Trimbo 

43 89 Tino 

Jon 

44 92 Trimbo 

E-D Thor 

Star 

Star 

Jubliant 

43 90 Trimbo 

Jubliant 

Jubilant 

VG 86 Jubliant 

Jubliant 

Jubilant 

Jubliant 

Jubliant 

EX 96 Blackstar 

Blackstar 

G 75 Jubilant 

VG 89 Jubilant 

43 90 Jubilant 

GP 80 Jubliant 

Jubliant 

GP 84 Jubliant 

VG 85 Jubilant 

EX Jubilant 

Jubliant 

Jubliant 

VG 85 Jubilant 

Jubliant 

Jubilant 

VG 85 Rocky 

Haven 

Bobi 

Royaly 

Majority 

Fond Matt 

Premier 

Vali 

Tony 

Starlite 

Catsup 

Vali 

Uranus MO 

James 

Elevation 

Sarazin 

Elevation 

Weavsup 

Rivarol 

Weavers 

Aelpler W 

Tony 

Fez 

Regal 

Speckle 

Speckle 

Enhancer 

Magnetize 

Astronaut 

Enhancer 

Enhancer 

Dominator 

Tonto 

Bova 

Vali 

Speckle 

Triple 

Enhancer 

Cannonade 

Jeröme 

Triple 

Triple 

Lynmack 

Chief Mark 

Chief Mark 

Rex 

Vali 

Tony 

Bova 

Sheik 

Tony



F96 JABBO CH 712.8960.5555.3 RED F51 m 19.01.1993 Uldry Gilbert, Les Grangettes 1522 783 82 32 86 Jubliant Fire

F97 TIPIC CH 716.5750.2932.3 SF F40 m 23.05.1993 Bally Raymond, Mollens 2293 861 86 33 88 Tano Ringo

F98 Tri-Sec-HD-SENTRY US 2230936.5 RED F51 m 23.08.1993 182 602 79 Jubliant Enhancer

F99 EDUSCHO CH 714.6600.9564.2 RED F40 m 01.10.1993 Madoux Marcel, Auboranges 2230 1037 70 Tano Caveman

F100 ANJOU CH 714.8000.3366.4 RED F40 m 01.12.1993 Menoud Armand, Romanens 4404 851 98 55 97 Tino Caveman

F101 HINDU CH 713.6280.2578.3 SF F52 m 18.02.1994 Wüthrich Heinz, Trub 1170 948 83 32 86 Titanic Kanis

F102 BACCALA CH 714.8000.3752.5 RED F70 m 11.10.1994 Menoud Armand, Romanens 18884 856 91 54 96 Ruby Caveman

F103 JALTA CH 713.1570.6648.6 RED F70 m 12.10.1994 Burger Mathias, Oberthal 929 810 78 22 85 Ruby Bemol

F104 BISON CH 710.4880.2264.8 RED F70 m 24.10.1994 Menoud Bernard, Môtiers 183 885 80 54 95 Ruby Saber

F105 HECHT CH 712.4320.3260.4 RED F55 m 14.12.1994 BG Schneider & Bürgisser, Alterswil 329 833 79 33 87 Horizon Trimbo

F106 SUPREME CH 714.9061.0339.1 RED F51 m 27.01.1996 Gremaud Florent, Vaulruz 1021 815 92 43 90 Jubliant Heli

F107 VORAN CH 713.8261.0664.2 RED F40 m 08.03.1997 Brügger Andreas, Erlenbach 357 789 91 54 95 Tino Heli

F108 Landins Ranger RALF CH 714.6601.0259.3 RED F88 m 14.09.1997 Surchat Pascal, Blessens 342 903 91 33 88 Ranger Milestone

F109 ESPOIR CH 714.8001.6132.9 Red F88 m 23.10.1997 Menoud Armand, Romanens 1606 880 97 43 89 Ranger Caveman

F110 TIBORI CH 120.0092.8160.5 SF F97 m 25.08.2000 Fluhbacher Beat, Arisdorf 614 928 95 33 87 Tipic Geraldo

F136 Edisons DEMBRO CH 120.0151.4880.0 RH F102 m 04.11.2000 Büsser Edi, Niederwil SG 237 916 91 32 86 Baccala Factor

F111 NEBACO CH 120.0039.1173.7 SF F102 m 23.11.2000 Gygax Rudolf, Oschwand 182 874 102 32 86 Baccala Pickel

F134 BAROLO CH 120.0073.1091.8 SF F100 m 05.01.2001 Dummermuth Rolf, Fahrni 366 941 102 43 93 Anjou Heli

F121 GAJOU CH 120.0037.2855.7 RH F100 m 10.01.2001 Buri Urs, Hasle-Rüegsau 20 861 98 43 91 Anjou Dial

F135 RAWIL CH 120.0226.3505.8 SF F102 m 10.10.2002 Gobeli Hansueli, Boltigen 390 963 94 55 96 Baccala Vulkan

F122 Oberstähli Gajou MANITOU CH 120.0190.0091.3 RH F121 m 01.11.2002 Siegenthaler Hans, Eggiwil 779 910 97 44 92 Gajou Pickel

F125 RENATO CH 120.0259.3646.6 SF F105 m 17.11.2002 Wälchli Fritz, St. Antoni 3101 1043 112 32 86 Hecht Severino

F112 FIDU 	CH 120.0313.8309.4 SF F101 m 07.12.2002 Schluep Hansueli, Nennigkofen 1994 1048 93 32 86 Hindu Pickel

F137 Baur'sheima Ranger RAMBO 	CH 120.0330.4874.8 RH F88 m 28.03.2003 Baur Heinz & Hanspeter, Travers 173 868 93 54 95 Ranger Redstar

F113 GROCK CH 120.0364.3727.3 SF F97 m 01.09.2003 Wüthrich Heinz, Trub 768 931 97 33 86 Tipic Rado

F115 ZOBACO CH 120.0386.6793.7 SF F111 m 30.10.2003 Leuenberger Niklaus, Wyssachen 180 1027 87 33 87 Nebaco Katino

F118 PIEROLET CH 120.0304.9919.2 SF F109 m 07.03.2004 Hauswirth Daniel, Saanenmöser 3944 1047 118 32 86 Espoir Pickel

F116 Bergermatten Nebaco ORSAY CH 120.0550.7840.2 SF F111 m 14.10.2007 Berger Jakob, Milken 895 1088 108 32 87 Nebaco Ebro

F128 Frei's Renato BOND 	CH 120.0820.0808.3 SF F125 m 10.07.2009 Frei Andreas, Hettiswil 725 1001 114 55 96 Renato Stadel

F123 SARINO 	CH 120.0818.2117.1 SF F122 m 28.07.2009 Schiffmann Christian, Teuffenthal 993 1075 111 83 83 83 Manitou Loyd

F127 ORSON CH 120.0830.8225.9 SF F125 m 25.09.2009 Bärtschi Peter, Herbligen 1573 1125 114 82 79 81 Renato Stadel

F129 LaJacotterie Renato FIRMATO CH 120.0812.6976.8 SF F125 m 02.11.2009 Berger Ernst, Undervelier 198 1066 104 78 82 80 Renato Stadel

F130 ORLANDO CH 120.0833.2955.2 SF F125 m 08.01.2010 BG Wyss, Heimenschwand 3647 1227 122 81 82 81 Renato Loyd

F126 Ringgeler's Renato EDISON CH 120.0830.3115.8 SF F125 m 09.02.2010 BG 3, Plaffeien 2310 1089 111 95 93 EX 94 Renato Stadel

F114 Wildenegg Grock FREESTYLER CH 120.0879.9257.8 SF F113 m 13.10.2010 Siegenthaler Erich, Biembach 550 1126 123 80 79 80 Grock Colenz

F117 Bergermatten FORS VO DR LUEG CH 120.0889.5078.2 SF F116 m 29.01.2011 Berger Jakob, Milken 1178 1132 112 55 98 Orsay Loyd

F120 FIENO 	CH 120.0947.4943.1 SF F118 m 17.02.2011 BG 3, Plaffeien 743 918 112 84 77 81 Pierolet Stadel

F119 Bellevue PANCHO CH 120.0951.5687.0 SF F118 m 14.08.2011 Erni Josef, Altbüron 429 1189 107 83 81 82 Pierolet Hintri

F133 BIVIO 	CH 120.0956.0586.6 SF F128 m 03.11.2011 Schneider Fritz, Reichenbach 1182 1099 124 83 79 81 Bond Sten

F131 KILIAN CH 120.1068.5665.2 SF F125 m 06.01.2014 Staub Hans & Res, Eriswil 2080 1174 130 86 84 85 Renato Incas

F132 LORD CH 120.1135.8616.0 SF F125 m 01.01.2015 Staub Hans & Res, Eriswil 229 1098 124 83 82 82 Renato Incas

F124 ROXEL CH 120.1207.6955.6 SF F123 m 13.10.2015 Delabays Christian, Châtelard 160 1214 129 86 86 86 Sarino Incas

F140 HAUSER's ASLAN CH 120.1233.9625.4 SF F131 m 01.10.2016 Hauser Hansruedi, Lanzenhäusern 88 1204 127 82 84 G+ 84 Kilian Morris

F138 VETTER CH 120.1321.2238.7 SF F130 m 26.12.2016 Aebischer Alfred, Riedstätt 188 1114 125 85 80 82 Orlando Odyssey

F139 TAMINO CH 120.1323.1437.9 SF F133 m 12.08.2017 Jungen Jan & Markus, Kiental 134 1281 125 85 84 84 Bivio Voltaire

F143 SEMINO CH 120.1401.8033.1 SF F124 m 12.10.2018 Steffen Peter, Ortschwaben 82 1396 125 83 84 83 Roxel Alfredo
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23.05.1993 

23.08.1993 

01.10.1993 

01.12.1993 

18.02.1994 

11.10.1994 

12.10.1994 

24.10.1994 

14.12.1994 

27.01.1996 
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26.12.2016 

12.08.2017 
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Uldry Gilbert, Les Grangettes 

Bally Raymond, Mollens 

Madoux Marcel, Auboranges 

Menoud Armand, Romanens 

W ithrich Heinz, Trub 

Menoud Armand, Romanens 

Burger Mathias, Oberthal 

Menoud Bernard, Métiers 

BG Schneider & Biirgisser, Alterswil 

Gremaud Florent, Vaulruz 

Briigger Andreas, Erlenbach 

Surchat Pascal, Blessens 

Menoud Armand, Romanens 

Fluhbacher Beat, Arisdorf 

Büsser Edi, Niederwil SG 

Gygax Rudolf, Oschwand 

Dummermuth Rolf, Fahrni 

Buri Urs, Hasle-Riiegsau 

Gobeli Hansueli, Boltigen 

Siegenthaler Hans, Eggiwil 

Walchli Fritz, St. Antoni 

Schluep Hansueli, Nennigkofen 

Baur Heinz & Hanspeter, Travers 

W ithrich Heinz, Trub 

Leuenberger Niklaus, Wyssachen 

Hauswirth Daniel, Saanenmoéser 

Berger Jakob, Milken 
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Berger Ernst, Undervelier 
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Siegenthaler Erich, Biembach 
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Delabays Christian, Chatelard 

Hauser Hansruedi, Lanzenh&usern 

Aebischer Alfred, Riedstatt 
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Steffen Peter, Ortschwaben 
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